



May 27, 2020

Premium Group Announces Change in Date of General Shareholders' Meeting

Name	Premium Group Co., Ltd. (Securities Code: 7199)
Overview	Premium Group decided to change the date of the 5th general shareholders' meeting originally planned to be held on June 25, 2020.
Reason for the change	Premium Group decided to change the date of the general shareholders' meeting given the delay in consolidated settlement of accounts and auditing procedures due to the impact of the spread of novel coronavirus infection.
Details of general shareholders' meeting	1. Record date for the meeting The record date for the meeting will be unchanged, and the shareholders who are registered or recorded in the latest register of shareholders as of the record date shall be able to exercise their voting rights. Record date: March 31, 2020
	2. Holding of general shareholders' meeting Date: June 29, 2020, 2:00 p.m. (JST) Location: Meeting room at head office of Premium Group
	To prevent spread of novel coronavirus infection, Premium Group has decided to hold the meeting with only Premium Group's officers in attendance and without participation by shareholders. The meeting will be broadcast live on Premium Group's website. Details will be announced in the convocation notice of the general shareholders' meeting, etc.
Inquiry	Tomohiro Kanazawa, managing executive officer
1 0	TEL: +81-3-5114-5708
	Mail: ir-info@premium-group.co.jp URL: www.premium-group.co.jp/en/

Disclaimer: Corporate Flash is a service provided by Transpacific Enterprises as part of Japan Market Flash services. Any inquiries concerning the content of the posted information should be made directly to the contact at the concerned company. The information provided herein does not constitute business, legal, investment or tax advice, and is presented without any representation or warranty whatsoever as to the accuracy or completeness of the information, or whether it reflects the most current developments. Parties seeking advice should consult with business, legal, investment or tax counsel familiar with their particular circumstances. The sole purpose of this service is to provide information for the users of the service, and is not to solicit investment, or to recommend an investment in a specific issue, etc.